

Gaston County Board of Commissioners

COURTHOUSE 325 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Way Gastonia, NC

Chairman Tom Keigher
Vice-Chairman Allen Fraley
Chad Brown
Bob Hovis
Kim Johnson
Tracy L. Philbeck
Ronnie Worley

Tuesday, June 8, 2021 Meeting Agenda

Work Session (Non-Voting) 6:00 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER

- I. PROCLAMATIONS, COMMENDATIONS, AWARDS, CERTIFICATES
 - A. Certificates in Appreciation for Public Service
 - Mandy Grammer, Council on Aging, Home and Community Care Block Grant Advisory Committee & Region F Aging Advisory Committee
 - 2. Steve D'Avria, Environmental Review Advisory Board
 - 3. Jeff Lowery, Personnel Advisory Board
 - 4. Phillip Hathcock, Workforce Development Board
- **II. CITIZEN RECOGNITION** (Limited to One Hour; Sign up Prior to Start of Session; Comments Limited to 3 Minutes)
- **III. OTHER MATTERS**
- IV. ADJOURNMENT

The Special County Commission Meeting Will Follow Immediately - See Next Page for Agenda.



Gaston County Board of Commissioners

COURTHOUSE 325 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Way Gastonia, NC

Chairman Tom Keigher
Vice-Chairman Allen Fraley
Chad Brown
Bob Hovis
Kim Johnson
Tracy L. Philbeck
Ronnie Worley

Tuesday, June 8, 2021 Meeting Agenda

Special Meeting To Immediately Follow the Work Session

CALL TO ORDER
INVOCATION
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

FY 2022 GASTON COUNTY BUDGET

- I. PUBLIC HEARING FY2021-2022 GASTON COUNTY PROPOSED BUDGET
 - A. Accept Citizen Comment
 - B. Accept Motion to Close Public Hearing

II. ADOPTION OF THE FY2021-2022 GASTON COUNTY BUDGET

- A. Commissioner Keigher To Adopt the FY2021-2022 Gaston County Budget Ordinance
- **B.** Commissioner Brown Approve Order to Levy and Collect Ad Valorem Tax for Gaston County Fire Service Districts
- C. Commissioner Brown Approve Order to Levy and Collect Ad Valorem Tax for Long Shoals Fire Protection District
- **D.** Commissioner Brown Approve Order to Levy and Collect Ad Valorem Tax for South Gastonia Fire Protection District

OTHER BUSINESS

I. PUBLIC HEARING

- **A.** Commissioners Keigher & Philbeck County Attorney To Establish the Gaston County Economic Development Aircraft Financial Incentive Program
 - 1. Receive Comment
 - 2. Close Public Hearing
 - 3. Accept Motion to Approve Resolution

- **II.** Board of Commissioners County Attorney To Approve the Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) Between the State of North Carolina and Local Governments on Proceeds Relating to the Settlement of Opioid Litigation
- **III.** Commissioner Hovis & Worley County Manager Resolution in Recognition of June 19th as "Juneteenth" in Gaston County
- IV. ADJOURNMENT